Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. 815 S 25th St, Colorado Springs, CO 80904 (719) 377-6153 service@partsofuspets.com

Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. Behavior Service Liability Waiver:

Owner's Name:	
Phone number:	
Emergency Contact Name:	
Emergency Contact Phone number:	
Owner's Address:	
Pet's Name:	
Pet's HSPPR license, and/or microchip or notice reference number:	
The listed individuals are authorized by the pet owner to work with, train handle said pet as named above (maximum of two):	n, or otherwise
(Full Name:)	(Age: 18+ only)

- As the representing owner, agent or handler for the individuals who will be working with the pet(s) indicated herein, I understand that behavior interventions recommended by Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. may involve some level of risk to the pet(s) and/or the handlers, or other people or property in spite of best efforts to minimize and avoid them.
- 2. I will use my own judgment and common sense when following the recommendations made by Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. to not place people, pets, other animals, and property at undue risk.
- 3. I accept that Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. can not guarantee specific outcomes of training and behavior interventions.
- I accept that Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. remains in compliance with all applicable laws and ordinances regarding the reporting of animal bites and suspected abuse or neglect.
- 5. I accept that in order to engage in services, my pet(s) must remain current with the following vaccinations: Rabies, DHPP, and Bordetella.
- 6. I accept that, in releasing my pet(s) to the custody of Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd., Anna Tauras has relied upon my representation that my pet(s) is/are in good health, and that Anna Tauras has full information about any existing medical concerns, as well as any injury, destruction or harm caused by my pet(s), or aggressive or threatening behavior shown by my pet(s) towards any person, property, or any other animal.
- 7. I accept that while my pet(s) is/are in the care and custody of Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd., if I am unreachable in the event of an emergency, I hereby authorize Anna Tauras to seek immediate veterinary care for my pet(s). I agree to be

financially responsible for any and all costs in connection with veterinary, medical or other treatment. Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. recommends that pet owners carry their own pet insurance.

- 8. I accept that my pet(s) remaining in temporary custody of Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. for a period of 72 (seventy-two) hours after agreed upon services are fully rendered, and without any ability to reach myself or my emergency contact, will be surrendered to the Humane Society of the Pikes Peak Region, where then my pet(s) may or may not be recoverable in accordance with HSPPR protocols.
- 9. I accept that Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. reserves the right to refuse any services for pet(s) who, in sole determination, are unable to engage services, evidence behavior incompatible with services, or who may otherwise be a danger to themselves, or to a person, or to another animal, or to property.
- 10. I accept that Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. reserves the right to refuse any services for pet owners or associated individual people who, in sole determination, are unable to engage services on any basis other than of race, age, ethnicity, socioeconomic status, disability, gender, health status, religion, political beliefs, national origin, or sexual orientation. Basis may include non-compliance with services, evidence of inappropriate behavior, or who may otherwise be a danger to themselves, or to a handler, or to a person, or to an animal, or to property.
- 11. Furthermore, I realize that Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. cannot guarantee that a pet will not be aggressive or cause injury to people or property in the future and that the pet's owner(s) and handler(s) continue to assume all liability for any aggressive or otherwise injurious or destructive behavior.
- 12. I hereby indemnify and agree to save and hold harmless Parts of Us Pet Care

 Ltd. from any and all liability, or claims, including claims of negligence, suits,

 actions, loss, injury or damages of any nature or kind, or for any liability, claims,

Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. Behavior Service Liability Waiver

suits, actions, loss, injury or damage which I or my pet(s) may sustain, or which may be caused in any way by myself or my pet(s). I specifically, without limitation, agree to fully indemnify and hold harmless Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd. for any and all such liability, claims, suits, actions, losses, injury, destruction, or damage.

13. By signing below, I certify that I have read and understand the policies set forth herein and that I have read and understand this agreement. I agree to abide by the policies and accept all terms, conditions and statements of this agreement, and confirm the truthfulness of the contents of any questionnaire or form completed by me.

I have read the policies and procedures put forth above and understand them fully. I agree to adhere to these policies as a client of Parts of Us Pet Care Ltd.

Full name:
☐ I am the pet's Owner
☐ I am the pet's Authorized Handler (as listed on the pet Owner's Behavior Service Liability Waiver).
Signed:
Date: